No. 1447/HIDCO/Admn-3754,2020

ORDER

In partial modification of this office order no. 1412/HIDCO/Admn-3754/2020 dated 23/03/2020 and
MNo. 15840./HIDCO/Admn-3754/2020 Dated 17/04/2020 and No. 1437/HIDCO/Admn-3754/2020 dated
30.04.2020 and in pursuance of order issued by the Chief Secretary , Govt. of West Bengal vide no. 1587-
F(H) dated 16/04/2020, it is hereby ordered that HIDCO Bhavan will start continue functioning with effect
from 24/04/20 and thereafter from 04/05/20 upto 16/05,/20 with the following officers drafted for duty as
per the following schedule until further order :

sl Mame of Officer Desaignation Team Date(s) of duty
| No.
1 | 5ri Gopal Chandra Ghose Joint Managing Director
|2 Sri Suman Neogy 5r. General Manager
3 Sri Sourabh Datta Gupta Cam;:ran:,r secretary
4 Sri Prosanta Dutta _Chief Finanace Officer
5 Sri Sunil Ranjan Sikdar Curator,5nehodiya & Swapnobhor
B 5ri Susanta il General Manager|Elec)
7 | Sri Chandra Sekhar Bhowmik General Manager{Engg)-|
8 | Sri Prabir Kumar Chakraborty Administrative Officer-| 09/05/20
| 9 | Sri Prasanta Kumar Adak Administrative Officer-Il A 12/05/20
10 5ri Snehasis Sinha AGM(Tourism) 14/05/20
11 Smt. Suparna Mitra AGM(snehodiya) 16/05/20
12 Lt. Col. Samar Ghosh €S0, Eco park
13 Sri Somnath Majumdar PS5 to Chairman
14 | Sri Sanjit Sharma APIOD
15. | 5riSukalpo Mullick Asst. Librarian , Nazrul Tirtha
16. | Sri Subhankar Dutta System Manager(IT)
17 Sri Jayanta Biswas Asst. Manager{Nazrul Tirtha)
18. | 5ri Arjoon Mitra sI0 iy
B Sri Supriya Kumar Bagchi Chief Engineer
2 Sri Arup Kanti Ghosh _ General Manager(Engg)-Il
| 3 | 5ri Indranil Bhattacharyya General Manager{Admn)
[ 4 Sri Debaditya Kumer Chief Planner '
5 Sri Joydip Ganguli Finanace Officer
& Sri Ajoy Sankar Kundu General Manager(E) & Sr. TA
7 5ri Paritosh Roy General Manager(Law) 06/05/20
8 Smt. Sipra Mukhopadhyay Add. General Manager(P)
9 Sri Amitabha Bhattacharya Estate Manager-in-Charge B 11/05/20
: : : — 13/05/20
10 5ri Sovan Chatterjee Asst. Engineer(Elec) 15/05/20
|11 3ri Tushar Pal Business Manager , BECC
1z 5ri Nirmal Sarkar Manager , Eco Park
13 | Sri Arghya Das Manager, Rabindra Tirtha
14 5ri saikat Sadhukhan Manager , MWM _
15 | Sri Ajay Sarkar _Asst. Manager , Swapnobhor
16 | Smt. Debolina Sengupta PA to Chairman
17 | Smt. Papiya Das Asst. Librarian , Nazrul Tirtha :
P.T.O.

WEST BENGAL HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking)

“HIDCO BHABAN”, Premises No.: 35 - 1111, Biswa Bangla Sarani, 3rd Rotary, New Town, Kolkata-700156
Telephore : (033) 2324-6037/6038, Fax No. : (033) 2324-4833/3016/6009, e-mail : wbhidcoltd @ gmail.com / info@wbhideo.in

Website : www.wbhidcoltd.com  CIN : U70101 WRB1999SGC089276




i = T R = T R - TE T Ry

=
= D

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

The above officers for the purpose of performing their official duties on the above dates, may ask other

officers and staff not exceeding 25% of the existing strength of the concerned section(s) under their control, to attend

office . The official vehicle may also be arranged and used for the purpose.

It is also notified that all the services of “Snehodiya” & “Café Ekante” will continue to function as usual until

further order.

While attending office, norms of social distancing, wearing of masks and other safety measures as notified by

the Government shall be strictly maintained.

This order is issued in the interest of Public Service and with the approval of the Competent Authority,

Mo. 1447/1(35)/HIDCO/Admn-3754,/2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to -

5ri Gopal Chandra Ghose
Sri Suman Neogy

Sri Sourabh Datta Gupta
Sri Prosanta Dutta

5ri Sunil Ranjan Sikdar

5ri Susanta 5il

Sri Chandra Sekhar Bhowmik
Sri Prabir Kumar Chakraborty
Sri Snehasis Sinha

Smt. Suparna Mitra

Lt. Col. Samar Ghosh

Sri Somnath Majumdar

Sri Sanjit Sharma

5ri Sukalpo Mullick

Sri Supriya Kumar Bagchi

Sri Arup Kanti Ghosh

5ri Subhankar Datta

5ri Indranil Bhattacharyya

Joint Managing Directar

Sr. General Manager
Company Secretary

Chief Finanace Officer
Curator, Snehodiva & Swapnobhor

General Manager(Elec)
General ManagerSEngg)-1
Administrative Officer-]
AGM(Taurism)
AGM(Snehodiya)

{50, Eco park

PS5 to Chairman

APIO

Asst, Librarian , Nazrul Tirtha

Chief Engineer

General Manager(Engg)-Il
System Manager (IT)
General Manager{Admn)

No. 1447/2(2)/HIDCO/Admn-3754/2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to
1. PSto Chairman , WBHIDCO.
2. Administrative Officer-Il with a request to arrange vehicles for the official duties of the Officers and staff as

required

19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Joint

Sri Debaditya Kumer
Sri Joydip Ganguli

Sri Ajoy Sankar Kundu
Sri Paritosh Roy

Smt.Sipra Mukhopadhyay

SriAmitabha Bhattacharya
5ri 5ovan Chatterjee

Sri Tushar Pal

Sri Prasanta Kumar Adak
Sri Nirmal Sarkar

5ri Arghya Das

5ri Saikat Sadhukhan
Sri Ajay Sarkar

Smt. Debolina Sengupta
Sri layanta Kr. Biswas
Smt. Papiya Das

5ri Arjun Mitra

anaging Director (Admn)

Date : 05/05/2020

Chief Planner

Finanace Officer

General Manager & 5r. TA
General Manager({Law)

Add. General Manager(P)

Est. Manager-in-Charge
Asst. Engineer{Elec)
Business Manager , BBCC
Administrative Officer-Il
Manager , Eco Park
Manager, Rabindra Tirtha
Manager , MWNM
Asst.Manager,Swapnobhor
PA to Chairman
Asst.Manager, N.Tirtha
Asst. Librarian, N.Tirtha
System Information Officer

)

Joint Managing Director (Admn)

loint Managing Direc

Dated : 05,05/2020

T {(Admn)



