

ORDER

In partial modification of this office order no. 1412/HIDCO/Admn-3754/2020 dated 23/03/2020 and No. 15840./HIDCO/Admn-3754/2020 Dated 17/04/2020 and No. 1437/HIDCO/Admn-3754/2020 dated 30.04.2020 and in pursuance of order issued by the Chief Secretary , Govt. of West Bengal vide no. 1587-F(H) dated 16/04/2020, it is hereby ordered that HIDCO Bhavan will start continue functioning with effect from 24/04/20 and thereafter from 04/05/20 upto 16/05/20 with the following officers drafted for duty as per the following schedule until further order :

SI. No.	Name of Officer	Desaignation	Team	Date(s) of duty
1	Sri Gopal Chandra Ghose	Joint Managing Director		09/05/20 12/05/20 14/05/20 16/05/20
2	Sri Suman Neogy	Sr. General Manager		
3	Sri Sourabh Datta Gupta	Company Secretary		
4	Sri Prosanta Dutta	Chief Finanace Officer		
5	Sri Sunil Ranjan Sikdar	Curator, Snehodiya & Swapnobhor		
6	Sri Susanta Sil	General Manager(Elec)		
7	Sri Chandra Sekhar Bhowmik	General Manager(Engg)-I		
8	Sri Prabir Kumar Chakraborty	Administrative Officer-I	7	
9	Sri Prasanta Kumar Adak	Administrative Officer-II		
10	Sri Snehasis Sinha	AGM(Tourism)	A	
11	Smt. Suparna Mitra	AGM(Snehodiya)		
12	Lt. Col. Samar Ghosh	CSO , Eco park		
13	Sri Somnath Majumdar	PS to Chairman		
14	Sri Sanjit Sharma	APIO		
15.	Sri Sukalpo Mullick	Asst. Librarian , Nazrul Tirtha		
16.	Sri Subhankar Dutta	System Manager(IT)		
17.	Sri Jayanta Biswas	Asst. Manager(Nazrul Tirtha)		
18.	Sri Arjoon Mitra	SIO		
1	Sri Supriya Kumar Bagchi	Chief Engineer		
2	Sri Arup Kanti Ghosh	General Manager(Engg)-II		06/05/20 11/05/20 13/05/20 15/05/20
3	Sri Indranil Bhattacharyya	General Manager(Admn)		
4	Sri Debaditya Kumer	Chief Planner		
5	Sri Joydip Ganguli	Finanace Officer		
6	Sri Ajoy Sankar Kundu	General Manager(E) & Sr. TA		
7	Sri Paritosh Roy	General Manager(Law)		
8	Smt. Sipra Mukhopadhyay	Add. General Manager(P)		
9	Sri Amitabha Bhattacharya	Estate Manager-in-Charge	В	
10	Sri Sovan Chatterjee	Asst. Engineer(Elec)		
11	Sri Tushar Pal	Business Manager , BBCC		
12	Sri Nirmal Sarkar	Manager , Eco Park		
13	Sri Arghya Das	Manager, Rabindra Tirtha		
14	Sri saikat Sadhukhan	Manager , MWM		
15	Sri Ajay Sarkar	Asst. Manager , Swapnobhor		
16	Smt. Debolina Sengupta	PA to Chairman		
17	Smt. Papiya Das	Asst. Librarian , Nazrul Tirtha		

P.T.O.

(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking)

The above officers for the purpose of performing their official duties on the above dates, may ask other officers and staff not exceeding 25% of the existing strength of the concerned section(s) under their control, to attend office. The official vehicle may also be arranged and used for the purpose.

It is also notified that all the services of "Snehodiya" & "Café Ekante" will continue to function as usual until further order.

While attending office, norms of social distancing, wearing of masks and other safety measures as notified by the Government shall be strictly maintained.

This order is issued in the interest of Public Service and with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Joint Managing Director (Admn)

Date: 05/05/2020

No. 1447/1(35)/HIDCO/Admn-3754/2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1 2 3 4 5	Sri Gopal Chandra Ghose Sri Suman Neogy Sri Sourabh Datta Gupta Sri Prosanta Dutta Sri Sunil Ranjan Sikdar	Joint Managing Director Sr. General Manager Company Secretary Chief Finanace Officer Curator, Snehodiya & Swapnobhor	19 20 21 22 23	Sri Debaditya Kumer Sri Joydip Ganguli Sri Ajoy Sankar Kundu Sri Paritosh Roy Smt.Sipra Mukhopadhyay	Chief Planner Finanace Officer General Manager & Sr. TA General Manager(Law) Add. General Manager(P)
6	Sri Susanta Sil	General Manager(Elec)	24	SriAmitabha Bhattacharya	Est. Manager-in-Charge
7	Sri Chandra Sekhar Bhowmik	General Manager9Engg)-I	25	Sri Sovan Chatterjee	Asst. Engineer(Elec)
8	Sri Prabir Kumar Chakraborty	Administrative Officer-I	26	Sri Tushar Pal	Business Manager , BBCC
9	Sri Snehasis Sinha	AGM(Tourism)	27	Sri Prasanta Kumar Adak	Administrative Officer-II
10	Smt. Suparna Mitra	AGM(Snehodiya)	28	Sri Nirmal Sarkar	Manager , Eco Park
11	Lt. Col. Samar Ghosh	CSO , Eco park	29	Sri Arghya Das	Manager, Rabindra Tirtha
12	Sri Somnath Majumdar	PS to Chairman	30	Sri Saikat Sadhukhan	Manager , MWM
13	Sri Sanjit Sharma	APIO	31	Sri Ajay Sarkar	Asst.Manager,Swapnobhor
14	Sri Sukalpo Mullick	Asst. Librarian , Nazrul Tirtha	32	Smt. Debolina Sengupta	PA to Chairman
15	Sri Supriya Kumar Bagchi	Chief Engineer	33	Sri Jayanta Kr. Biswas	Asst.Manager, N.Tirtha
16	Sri Arup Kanti Ghosh	General Manager(Engg)-II	34	Smt. Papiya Das	Asst. Librarian, N.Tirtha
17	Sri Subhankar Datta	System Manager (IT)	35	Sri Arjun Mitra	System Information Officer
18	Sri Indranil Bhattacharyya	General Manager(Admn)		/	1

Joint Managing Director (Admn)

No. 1447/2(2)/HIDCO/Admn-3754/2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to

- 1. PS to Chairman, WBHIDCO.
- 2. Administrative Officer-II with a request to arrange vehicles for the official duties of the Officers and staff as required .

Joint Managing Director (Admn)

Dated: 05/05/2020